

**04**

**15.02.2024**

This day is fixed for SR/Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer along with track report and postal receipt.

It appears from the track report that summon was duly served upon OP Insurance Co. and OP owner.

Despite good service of consignment, OP Insurance Co. and OP owner does not appear.

None appears on behalf of OP Insurance Co. and OP owner.

OP Insurance Co. and OP owner are directed to appear on the next date fixed I/d exparte.

Fix **15.04.2024** for appearance and I/d ex parte.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code No. WB 742)