

WBUD050020112023



M.A.C. Case No. 387 of 2023

Order No. 17

Dated 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

The petitioners has filed an application praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

The O.P./Ins. Co. files a petition for vacating exparte hearing of the above case along with Written statement and Vakalatnama filed today.

Let it be kept with the record.

Copies served. No objection raised.

None appear on call. It is now 1 PM.

To : **04.06.2026** for hearing of the petition filed by the OP-Insurance Co.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

JO Code WB-00688